
County of Orange, OC Public Works
Dokken Engineering, Inc. MA-080-19010564

C018106 Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
TO CONTRACT MA-080-19010564 

FOR 
A-E DESIGN & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FOR BRIDGE NO. 55C0177 IN SILVERADO

CANYON 

This Amendment is made and entered into as of the date fully executed by and between the County of 
COUNTY , and Dokken Engineering, Inc., A-E

with County and A-E sometimes individually referred to as .

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and A-E entered into Contract MA-080-19010564 for A-E Design & 
Environmental Services for Bridge No. 55C0177 in Silverdo Canyon, effective June 25, 2019 through June 24, 
2024, in an amount not-to-exceed $360,000; and 

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Amendment No. 1, the Parties amended the Contract to increase the Total 
Contract not-to-exceed amount to $390,455; and  

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to extend the term of the contract for a period of two additional years, 
effective June 25, 2024 through June 24, 2026; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

ARTICLES 

1. Article 1.4.1 shall be amended to read as follows:

This CONTRACT shall go into effect upon Board approval and A-E shall commence work after

sixth year, unless extended by contract amendment.

The term of this CONTRACT shall be effective June 25, 2019 through June 24, 2026, commencing
upon execution of all necessary signatures.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain unchanged and with full force and
effect.

Attachment A



County of Orange, OC Public Works
Dokken Engineering, Inc. MA-080-19010564

 

C018106          Page 2 of 2 
 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES hereto have executed this Amendment on the dates opposite 
their respective signatures:  
 
 DOKKEN ENGINEERING, INC., 

      a California Corporation, 

 
Date:      By:       
  Signature  
 
        

Print Name & Title 
 
 
(If a corporation, the document must be signed by two corporate officers. The 1st must be either Chairman 
of the Board, President or any Vice President.) 
 
 
Date:      By:       
  Signature  
 
        

Print Name & Title 
 
 
(If a corporation, the 2nd signature must be either the Secretary, an Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial 
Officer, or any Assistant Treasurer) 

 
 

COUNTY OF ORANGE, 
 a political subdivision of the State of California 

 
Date:      By:       
       
      Print 

Name: _________________________________ 
 
Title: __________________________________ 

       
 
 
       
PPROVED AS TO FORM 
Office of the County Counsel 
Orange County, California 
 
By: ____________________________     
       Deputy 
 
Print Name: _____________________ 

Attachment A




